504480051 07/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4526753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAYLORD YU	12/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVA AUTOMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	60 E. 3RD ST.	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: SUITE 270	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15663828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-704-4434

Email: steve.stupp@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: STUPP ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Address Line 1: 728 MASTONIA DR.

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVA-1735
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN STUPP
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Stupp/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504480051 REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EVA-1401

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

\square	which is executed on	 28 even date herewith o 		
W	which is identified by at	tioney docket out. EVA-1401		
O	which was filed on	Application No		
a	I hereby authorize and re	equest my agent, Steven Stupp	s, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, said application when known	filed
8838 Ges	WHEREAS, EVA Auto roses of detaining my emi	omation, Inc. ASSIGNEE, h are right, title and interest in, t	aving a place of business at $60 ext{ E}$, 3^{th} Ave., Suite 27 o and under the said invention and the said application	0, San Mateo, CA 94401, is
suc app rei: par tog app inte inte for	e wild, susigned, transferr cessors, legal representati- ilication and all divisions, sues and extensions ther ents, utility models, sud-di- ether with the right to fi- tilication under the Patent reactional agreement or the serial property protection raid invention in any own AND I HEREBY a	red and set over, and by these wes and assigns, my entire rig, renewals and continuations to eof; and all applications for lesigns which may hereafter the such applications and the Laws of the United States, does domestic laws of the come, including, without limitationary or countries foreign to the authorize and request the Committee in the Committee of the Committee in the Committee in the Committee of the Committee in the Co	residension, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, a git, side and interest in, to and under the said invention thereof, and all Patents of the United States which me industrial property protection, including, without is efficient for filed for said invention in any country or cromstessingly to claim for the same the priority rights derived to claim for the same the priority rights derived in which any such application is flied, as may be international Convention for the Protection of Indiancy in which any such application is flied, as may be in patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and die United States and all extensions, renewals and crises missioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United St	inso the said ASSIGNEE, its in, and the said United States by he granted thereon and all initiation, all applications for foreign to the United States, and from said United States, strial Property, or any other applicable; and all forms of estigns which may be granted in thereof; ates, and any Official of any
333	ntry or countries forcign (applications as storesoid.) 115 of this instrument.	to the United States, whose di to issue the same to the said A	uty it is in issue patents or other evidence or forms of i ASSENNEE, its successors, legal representatives and as	natistral property protection signs, in accordance with the
8686	AND HEREBY of will not execute, any ago	ovenant and agree that I have coment in conflict herewith.	full right to convey the entire interest hersin assigned,	and that I have not executed,
est)	l assigns, any facts known thousing, reissue and forei	to us respecting said invention on applications, make all rig yes and assigns, to obtain and	at I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its suc m, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful p tatfist daths, and generally do everything possible to I enforce proper protection for said invention in all one	apers, execute all divisional, aid the said ASSIGNEE, its itries.
	IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signate	ere.
£38	Derember II te	. 2014	hand and scal the day and year set opposite my signation of the state of the set opposite my signation of the set opposite my signat	1, 8.
		G	aylord Yu / / /	
			\ ∫	

PATENT REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 07/31/2017